

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2689

ANSWERED ON 17TH MARCH, 2022


TOLL BOOTHS IN TAMIL NADU

2689.  SHRI PARTHIBAN S.R.:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) the total length of National Highways (NHs) in the State of Tamil Nadu along with the total number of toll booths thereon;


(b) the total cost of the NH in the State of Tamil Nadu on which toll is being charged and the date since when the toll collection thereon commenced; and


(c) the amount collected as toll from these toll booths till now?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) Under the jurisdiction of National Highways Authority of India (NHAI), the total length of National Highways (NHs) is approx. 5285 Km and total number of toll booths/ user fee plazas is 47 in the State of Tamil Nadu.


(b) & (c) Details of cost of the National Highway projects, date of commencement of toll collection thereon and amount of toll collection in the State of Tamil Nadu are placed at annexure.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (B) to (C) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2689 ANSWERED ON 17TH MARCH, 2022

ASKED BY SHRI PARTHIBAN S.R. REGARDING “TOLL BOOTHS IN TAMIL

NADU”


Details of Toll Plazas under operation in Tamil Nadu in BOT (Toll) / TOT

Projects


Sl.

No.
NH

No.


Section / Stret

ch


Project l

ength (

Km)


Total Proje

ct Cost (Rs.

in Cr.)


Name of Toll Pla

za


Date of Commen

cement of toll C

ollection


User fee collecte

d since Commen

cement (Rs in C

r)
1 45 Tindivanam to Ul

underpet (Km 12
1/0 to Km 192.25
0

72.900 480.00 Vikkravandi KM150
+400

23.07.2009 1286.73

2 66 Pondy - Tindivan
am on NH 66(0/0
00 to  37/920)

38.608 285.00 Morattandi Km 6/57
2

13.12.2011 142.19

3 7 Hosur to Krishna
giri (Km 33/130 t
o Km 93/000)

59.87 924.84 Krishnagiri Km 87/5
00

07.06.2011 1377.79

4 46 Krishnagiri - Wall
ajapet (Ranipet)
(Km 0/000 to Km
148/300)

148.3 1380.73 Pedakallupalli (Vani
yambadi) Km 46/80

0

07.06.2012 747.96

5 Pallikonda Km 98/5
20

07.06.2013 916.73

6 7 Krishnagiri to Th
umbipadi  (Km 9
4/000 to Km 180/
000)

86.000 372.70  Palayam Village K
m 154/440

2/7/2009 1919.77

7 7 Thumbipadi to N
amakkal (Km 18
0/000 to Km 248/
625)

68.625 253.50 Kottamkoun-dampa
tti (Omalur) Km 191

/800

8/6/2009 944.50

8 68 Salem to Ulundu
rpet  Km.0+313 t
o Km. 136+670)

136.357 941.00 Mettupatti Km 21/7
50

9/1/2013 307.71

9 Nathakarai Km.73/7
60

7/29/2012 308.05

10 Veeracholapuram K
m.105/000

7/29/2012 211.67


11 47 Salem to Kumar
apalayam (Km 0/
0 to Km 53/525)

53.525 469.80 Vaikundam Km. 26/
7

7/1/2010 602.51

12 47 Kumarapalayam
to Chengapalli (
Km 53/525 to K
m 102/035)

48.510 379.80 Vijayamana-galam
(Kambuliyam-patti)

Km.88/287

8/27/2009 691.19

13 7 Namakkal to Kar
ur (Km 248.625 t
o Km 292.600)

43.975 205.60 Rasampalayam Km
.261/000

8/24/2009 372.98

14 47 Chengappally -
Walayar section
(from Km 102/03
5 to Km 144/680
and from Km 17
0/880 to Km 183/
010)

54.865 852.00 Kaniyur Km 136/40
0

14.10.2015 604.37

15 205 Tiruttani-Chenna
i  (0/0 to Km 43.9

50)

124.700 571.00 Pattaraiperum-budu
r-A Km 38/100 (TN)

01.03.2015 57.11

16 7 Dindigul to Sama
yanallur (Km 373
.275 to Km 426.7
50)

53.049 338.5  Kodai road Km 398
/500

28.09.2009 708.93

17 45 Ulundurpet to Pa
dalur (Km 192/25
0 to Km 285/000)

93.813 747.56  Sengurichi Km 192
/750

05.09.2009 747.45

18 Thirumandurai Km
244/000

632.4

19 45 Padalur to Trichy
(Km 285/000 to K
m 325/000)

38.427 320  Samayapuram Km
307/241

06.5.2010 475.89

20 45 Trichy to Dindigu
l (Km 334.000 K
m 421.273)

87.273 576 Ponnambalapatti
Km. 382/850

11.01.2012 306.79

21 7 Four laning of K
arur to Dindigul (
Km 290/000 to K
m 367/725)

77.725 327.2 Velanchettiyur @ K
m 332/000

05.11.2009 503.31

22 67 Thanjavur to Tric
hy (Km 80/000 to
Km 136/490)

56.49 331.94 Valavanthankottai
Km  120/900

11.05.2011 377.06

23 67 Trichy to Karur (K
m 154/400 to Km
218/028)

63.628 516 Thiruparaithurai Km
157/500

24.02.2014 91.26

24 Manavasi Km 198/5
00

24.02.2014 279.3


25 45B Madurai -Aruppu
kottai - Thoothuk
udi (Km 138.800
to Km 264.500)

128.064 920 Eliyarpathi Km 143/
580

02.07.2011 442.72

26 Pudurpandiapuram
Km 254/940

02.07.2011 422.22

27 7 Madurai - Kanniy
akumari (Km 0/0
00 to Km 234/97
5)

52.300 666.71
(Concession

fee)

Kappalur Km 18/65
2

10.09.2012 365.93

28 64.200 460.98
(Concession

fee)

Etturvattam Km 74/
930

15.08.2011 336.22

29 63.500 480.62
(Concession

fee)

Salaipudur Km 125/
350

23.05.2011 344.33

30 63.470 619.41
(Concession

fee)

 Nanguneri Km 185
/387

23.05.2011 345.37


   Total 1778.174 11193.170     16870.434


Details of Toll Plazas under operation in Tamil Nadu in Public Funded

Projects


Sl.

No.


NH

No.


Section / Str

etch


Project l

ength (

Km)


TPC
( Rs in

Cr )

Name of Toll Plaza
Date of Commenc

ement of Toll coll

ection

User fee collecte

d since Comme

ncement (Rs in

Cr)
1

16, 3
2

Chennai Bypa
ss  (Km 0/000
to Km 32/600)

32.600
42.45 Vanagaram Km 16/5 01.04.2003

970.31
2 404.97 Surapattu Km 28/600 14.05.2013

3

5
Chennai to Ta
da (11/0 to K
m 54/400)

43.400 464.62 Nallur Km  21/625

03.04.2009.
BOT Concession agr
eement terminated w
.e.f 23.06.2016 and c
ollection is presently
done through NHAI a

ppointed agency

671.37

4

SH

Chennai - Enn
ore Port Road
(Km 0.000 to
Km 29.138)

29.138 600.00 Mathur Km 22/200 23.02.2019 94.27

5
45 Tambaram to

Tindivanam (K
m 28/0 to Km
121/000)

93.000 791.65

Paranur (before Cheng
alpet) Km 52/8

01.04.2005 904.15

6
45

Athur (Before Tindivana
m) Km 103/5

01.04.2005 723.36

7
4

Chennai to W
allajahpet (Km

93.000 551.30
Pennalur

(Sriperumbudur) Km 37
/8

01.07.2007 630.21


8
4

13/800 to Km
106/200)

Chennasamudram Km
104/990

16.11.2005 757.05

9 45B Trichy to Madu
rai (Km 0/0 to
Km 124/840)

124.84 419.96 Boothakudi Km 21/020 03.05.2010 471.39

10 Chittampatti Km 113/63
0

26.03.2010 485.76

11 7A Tuticorin - Tiru
nelveli section
(from Km.0.00
0 to Km.47.25
0)

47.25 349.5 Vagaikulam Km 17.000 05.04.2013 143.4

12 210 Trichy to Karai
kudi of NH 210
(Km.10/000 to
91/054)

106.968 436.9 Lechchumanapatti Km.
19/000

12.03.2014 60.792

13 Lembalakudi Km.57/31
7

03.03.2014 52.38

14 226 Thanjavur - Pu
dukkottai secti
on (0/000 to K
m 55/228)

55.228 283.87 Palayagandharvakottai
Km 16.095

08.10.2017 18.06

15 226 Thirumayam -
Manamadurai
section (Km 77
/200 to Km 15
4/929)

77.729 401.11 Shenbagapettai Km.92/
957

28.07.2017 22.39

16 49 Madurai - Para
makudi sectio
n (Km 5/000 to
Km 55/000)

115.484 1134.35 Thirupachethi North
Km 30/188

13.07.2019 29.87

17 Bogalur Km 98/129 16.08.2019 20.35

     Total 818.637 5880.683     6055.107


*****

